## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for an increase in wastewater rates		
In Monroe County by K W Resort Utilities Corp.		Docket No. 20240108-SU
	/	

## **NOTICE OF FILING CONFIRMATION OF MAILING**

K W Resort Utilities Corp., by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of filing the attached Confirmation of Mailing of the letters to the chief executive officers of the City of Key West and of Monroe County.

Respectfully submitted this 13<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024, by:

Dean Mead 420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700 Orlando, Florida 32801 Direct Telephone: (407) 310-2077 Facsimile: (407) 423-1831

/s/ Martin S. Friedman
Martin S. Friedman

**CONFIRMATION OF MAILING** 

The undersigned confirms that pursuant to Rule 25-22.0407(2), Florida Administrative Code, on

behalf of K W Resort Utilities Corp. ("Utility"), on December 13, 2024, he did mail a letter to the

chief executive officer of the City of Key West, and of Monroe County advising that the Utility

has filed a rate case.

/s/Martin S. Friedman

Martin S. Friedman



Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 420 South Orange Avenue, Suite 700 P.O. Box 2346 Orlando, FL 32801

(407) 841-1200 (407) 423-1831 Fax www.deanmead.com Attorneys and Counselors at Law

Orlando Fort Pierce Naples

Viera/Melbourne Vero Beach

MARTIN FRIEDMAN

407-310-2077

mfriedman@deanmead.com

December 13, 2024

Ms. Christine Hurley, County Administrator Monroe County 1100 Simonton Street Key West, FL 33040

RE: Docket No. 20240108-SU; Application for an increase in wastewater rates in Monroe County

by K W Resort Utilities Corp.

Dear Ms. Hurley:

As required by Florida Public Service Commission Rule 25-22.0407, this letter is to advise you of K W Resort Utilities Corp.'s Application to the Florida Public Service Commission for an increase in its wastewater rates to its customers in Monroe County, Florida.

A copy of the Application, and Minimum Filing Requirements, can be accessed on the Florida Public Service Commission website.

Very truly yours,

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN

Junior James

For the Firm



Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. 420 South Orange Avenue, Suite 700 P.O. Box 2346 Orlando, FL 32801

(407) 841-1200 (407) 423-1831 Fax www.deanmead.com Attorneys and Counselors at Law

Orlando Fort Pierce

Naples

Viera/Melbourne Vero Beach

MARTIN FRIEDMAN

407-310-2077

mfriedman@deanmead.com

December 13, 2024

Mr. Todd Stoughton, Interim City Manager City of Key West P.O. Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041

RE:

Docket No. 20240108-SU; Application for an increase in wastewater rates in Monroe County

by K W Resort Utilities Corp.

Dear Mr. Stoughton:

As required by Florida Public Service Commission Rule 25-22.0407, this letter is to advise you of K W Resort Utilities Corp.'s Application to the Florida Public Service Commission for an increase in its wastewater rates to its customers in the City of Key West, Florida.

A copy of the Application, and Minimum Filing Requirements, can be accessed on the Florida Public Service Commission website.

Very truly yours,

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN

Junior James

For the Firm